
2020 Filing Dates 
 
2020 Required Filing Dates (Traditional Candidates participating in Primary Election) 

(All Reports must be electronically filed) 
 

Required Report      Filing Date 
December 10th R&E Report                                                    Tuesday, December 10, 2019 
January 31st R&E Report     Friday, January 31, 2020 
March 10th R&E Report     Tuesday, March 10, 2020 
8 Day Pre Primary R&E Report    Tuesday, May 26, 2020 
June 10th R&E Report      Wednesday, June 10, 2020 
August 10th R&E Report     Monday, August 10, 2020 
October 10th R&E Report     Tuesday, October 13, 2020 
8 Day Pre General R&E Report    Monday, October 26, 2020 
December 10th R&E Report     Thursday, December 10, 2020 
 
(Independent Candidates participating in the General Election file all reports with the exception 
of the December 10th 2019 and 8 Day Pre Primary Reports) 
 
 
2020 Required Filing Dates (Fair Elections Candidates participating in Primary Election) 

(All Reports must be electronically filed) 
 

Required Report      Filing Date 
December 10th R&E Report                                                    Tuesday, December 10, 2019 
January 31st R&E Report     Friday, January 31, 2020 
March 10th R&E Report     Tuesday, March 10, 2020 
April 10th R&E Report     Friday, April 10, 2020 
May 10th R&E Report      Monday, May 11, 2020 
8 Day Pre Primary R&E Report    Tuesday, May 26, 2020 
June 10th R&E Report      Wednesday, June 10, 2020 
August 10th R&E Report     Monday, August 10, 2020 
October 10th R&E Report     Tuesday, October 13, 2020 
8 Day Pre General R&E Report    Monday, October 26, 2020 
December 10th R&E Report     Thursday, December 10, 2020 
 
(Independent Candidates participating in the General Election  file all reports with the exception 
of the December 10th 2019 and 8 Day Pre Primary Reports) 
 
 
2020 Optional Filing Dates for Fair Elections Candidates seeking Certification 

(All Reports must be electronically filed) 
 

January 10th R&E Report     Friday, January 10, 2020 
February 10th R&E Report     Monday February 10, 2020 
March 30th R&E Report     Monday, March 30, 2020 



April 30th R&E Report     Thursday, April 30, 2020 
June 30th R&E Report      Tuesday, June 30, 2020 
July 10th R&E Report      Friday, July 10, 2020 
August 31st R&E Report     Monday, August 31, 2020 
September 30th R&E Report     Wednesday, September 30, 2020 
 
 
 
2020 Optional Filing Dates for Fair Elections Candidates following Certification 

(All Reports must be electronically filed) 
 
February 10th R&E Report     Monday February 10, 2020 
March 30th R&E Report     Monday, March 30, 2020 
April 30th R&E Report     Thursday, April 30, 2020 
July 10th R&E Report      Friday, July 10, 2020 
August 31st R&E Report     Monday, August 31, 2020 
September 30th R&E Report     Wednesday, September 30, 2020 
 
 
2020 Required Filing Dates (PACs & Independent Expenditure Committees) 

(All Reports must be electronically filed) 
 

Required Report      Filing Date 
December 10th R&E Report                                                    Tuesday, December 10, 2019 
January 31st R&E Report     Friday, January 31, 2020 
March 10th R&E Report     Tuesday, March 10, 2020 
June 10th R&E Report      Wednesday, June 10, 2020 
August 10th R&E Report     Monday, August 10, 2020 
October 10th R&E Report     Tuesday, October 13, 2020 
8 Day Pre General R&E Report    Monday, October 26, 2020 
December 10th R&E Report     Thursday, December 10, 2020 
 


